CP3010-SA
Intel® Atom™ 3U CompactPCI® CPU BOARD
 latest 22nm Atom™ technology:
 powerful SOC with advanced graphics capabilities
 robust and low-power board design:
 optimized heatsink design, soldered components
 comprehensive I/O capabilities:
 DisplayPort, USB 3.0/2.0, Gigabit Ethernet, CAN, SATA …

M
H
ORDERING INFORMATION
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
SOFTWARE SUPPORT -  Phoenix uEFI, setup console redirection to serial port (VT100 mode) with
CMOS setup access,
EFI Shell support, board confi guration via Shell, diskless, keyboardless,
videoless operation
- LAN boot support
- Board identifi cation number accessible via EEPROM
- Support for Windows® 7, Windows® Embedded Standard 7, Windows® 8,
Linux, VxWorks®, QNX®
(Other OSs may also be used with the CP3010-SA. Please contact Kontron for
further information)
COMPLIANCY - CompactPCI® Core Specifi cation PICMG 2.0 Rev. 3.0
- CompactPCI® Hot Swap Specifi cation PICMG 2.1 Rev. 2.0
Designed to meet or exceed:
- Safety: UL 60950-1, CSA 22.2 No 60950, EN 60950-1, IEC 60950-1
- EMI/EMC: EN 55022 / EN 55024, EN 61000-6-3 / EN 61000-6-2
- Railway: EN50155
GENERAL DIMENSIONS
WEIGHT
MTBF
3U 4HP/8HP CompactPCI®, 100 x 160 mm
4HP: ca. 350g
MIL-HDBK-217 FN2, GB, GC - Ground Benign, Controlled: 316993 hours
POWER CONSUMPTION typ. 9.5W
ENVIRONMENTAL OPERATING TEMPERATURE
STORAGE TEMPERATURE
CLIMATIC HUMIDITY
0°C to +60°C standard; -40°C to +85°C extended temperature E2
-40°C to +85ºC (without additional components)
93% RH at 40°C, non-condensing (acc. to IEC 60068-2-78)
ARTICLE DESCRIPTION
CP3010-SA CONFIGURATIONS
CP3010-SA-1.91Q-4-4F-T Atom™ E3845, 1.91 GHz, 2MB cache, 4GB DDR3L, 4HP, Front I/O
CP3010-SA-1.91Q-4-4R-T Atom™ E3845, 1.91 GHz, 2MB cache, 4GB DDR3L, 4HP, Rear I/O
CP3010-SA-1.91Q-4-8F-T Atom™ E3845, 1.91 GHz, 2MB cache, 4GB DDR3L, 8HP, Front I/O, HD/SSD/CFast Carrier
CP3010-SA-1.75D-4-4F-T Atom™ E3827, 1.75 GHz, 1MB cache, 4GB DDR3L, 4HP, Front I/O
CP3010-SA-1.75D-4-4F-T-E2 Atom™ E3827, 1.75 GHz, 1MB cache, 4GB DDR3L, 4HP, Front I/O, ext. Temp.
STORAGE (AS SEPARATE ITEMS, NOT MOUNTED ON THE CPU)
CFASTX Industrial grade CFast, various sizes available
CP-HDD-2.5-SATA-XX Industrial grade HDD, various sizes available
CP-SSD-2.5-SATA-XX Industrial grade SSD, various types and sizes available